Duct Fans
- direct driven
- EC Motor
!"
2 K05. V2019/November
Inline Duct Fans
EKH,EKHS
Schnellauswahl

LWA2rel [dB] Casing EKHS -25 -30 -26 -32 -32 -39 -49 -55
Quick selection
Fan type code
220 V, 1AC, 4 pole
E K H S  315-4 EC
EC Motor
Number of poles
Impeller diameter
S = Sound insulation
Type
R = Rotor-motor type
H = Standard motor
Duct fan
Motor type
E = Single phase, D = Three phase
Relative octave sound power level A-weighted
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75 2 2.25 2.5 2.75
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500
S
ta
tic
 P
re
ss
ur
e
Volume flow
[in
.W
G
]
∆pst ρ = 1.2 kg/m3
1 = EKH 250 EC
2 = EKH 280 EC
3 = EKH 315 EC
4 = EKH 355 EC
5 = EKH 400 EC
6 = EKH 450 EC
7 = EKH 500 EC
.
V  [C.F.M.]
.
V  [m3/s]
.
V  [m3/h]
[P
a]
54321 6 7
3K05. V2019/November
#EKH, EKHS
Advantages: